COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Executive Director

THE APPLICATION OF WEST DAVIESS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR APPROVAL OF A SURCHARGE TO FUND A WATER STORAGE STANDPIPE

CASE NO. 89-086

O R D E R

On December 12, 1989, an Order was issued in this case granting West Daviess County Water District ("West Daviess") a surcharge of 29 cents per 1,000 gallons of water for a five-year period. The Order inadvertently failed to direct West Daviess to file tariffs setting forth said rate.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that West Daviess file, within 30 days of the date of this Order, tariff sheets reflecting the rate set out in Appendix A of this Order.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 18th day of December, 1989.

	Chairman Vice Chairman
ATTEST:	
	Commissioner

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 89-086 DATED 12/18/89

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by West Daviess County Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Monthly Surcharge

\$.29 per 1,000 gallons for a period of 5-years.